OP \$40.00 4384219

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Henry Alvarez		05/18/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Palm Wine Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	48 Harbor Park Drive	
City:	Port Washington	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11050	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4384219	CONFETTI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2039056747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2035574224

Email: annam@24iplg.com
Correspondent Name: Ferdinand IP LLC
Address Line 1: 1221 Post Road East

Address Line 2: Suite 302

Address Line 4: Westport, CONNECTICUT 06880

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edmund J. Ferdinand, III
SIGNATURE:	/ejf/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Henry Alvarez and Palm Wine Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006403 FRAME: 0551

900458620

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN HENRY ALVAREZ AND PALM WINE HOLDINGS, LLC

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective on the last date of execution below ("Effective Date") by and between Henry Alvarez ("Assignor"), a United States citizen with a principal place of business at 4266 Phlox Place Apt #E1, Flushing, NY 11355 and Palm Wine Holdings, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 48 Harbor Park Drive, Port Washington, NY 11050.

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired from Nexus Brands LLC the U.S. Trademark Registration Number 4,384,219 for CONFETTI in connection with wine in International Class 33 (hereinafter, the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee seeks to acquire the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark and the registration thereof, in a form acceptable for recordation by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark, the right to license and sublicense the Mark, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, licensees, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by the undersigned authorized representatives.

Henry Alvarez
Assignor

Assignee

Palm Wine Holdings, LLC
Assignee

Assignee

Name: HENRY AWAREZ
Vitte: ART DIRECTOR

Date: 5/18/18

Palm Wine Holdings, LLC
Assignee

Authorized Discontinuous Lepacse UTATIV

Date: 5/18/18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006403 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 07/17/2018